

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 553/2015

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASIM @ BHURA

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gautam Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await service report in respect of the sole respondent
from the Ministry of Home Affairs. Reminder be issued.

List again on 8.8.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar